

Request for Quotation

S H I P COR61372

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PI	RINTED TEI	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	1/2008						
BID OPENING DA	TE: 03/19/	/2008		7.53	BID C	PENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	₹	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	_	LS	į	285-39			1240 (00 00
	INSTALLATION	OF A	750	CH CENEDATO	ь		1,249,500.00
	INOTALLATION	יי ליי היי היי היי היי היי היי היי היי ה	750	CH GENERALD	`		
	CONTRACT TO	PROVID	E ALL	LABOR, MA	TERIAL	S, AND EQUIP-	
general and	MENT NECESSA	RY TO	INST	ALL A 750 KI	W GENE	RATOR SYSTEM	
()					NTER,	GRAFTON, WV,	
	PER THE SPEC	TFICAL	TUNS.	•			
	MANDATORY ON	-SITE	PRE-		- ,		
				RT. 4,			
			İ	GRAFTO	N, WV	26354	
	CONTACT TAMM	Y KEOU	GH P	RIOR TO THE	PRE-B	ID AT	
	304-265-6111				İ		·
er.							
any -	EXHIBIT 5						
	NUITCE TO PR	OCEED:	THI	S CONTRACT	IS TO	BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED	
	IS RECEIVED.	UNLE	SS ON	HERWISE SPE	CIEIE	D, THE FULLY	
	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE	ORDER	WILL BE CO	DNSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.						
	CANCELLATION	. TUE	DIDE	CTOD OF DUE	CUACT	NG RESERVES THE	
						NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE TO TH	E VEND	OR IF	THE MATERI	IALS O	R WORKMANSHIP	DECENTED :
	SUPPLIED ARE	OF AN	INFE	RIOR QUALIT	TY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
overes of	WITH THE SPE	CIFICA	TIONS	OF THE BIL	D AND	CONTRACT	7000 AFR - 8 P 12 2
(HERE IN.						
							entententingpying
IGNATURE			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND COND	ITIONS DATE	STATE OF WV
				, ILCEP		DATE	
ITLE	FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

COR61372

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

T O

DOZ/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE OJ/19/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CINE OUANTITY UOP NO. TEMMUMBER WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MININUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL, ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	DATE PRINTED	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	RMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 1000 OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A						
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HERBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	NING DATE:	03/19		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR TAYLOR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	INE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	THE RAT TO	E HIGHER TES AS ES WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F GINIA CODE	DEPARTMENT OF L FOR TAYLOR COUNTY 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	E
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	ARB INT REQ OR	BITRATION EREST FO QUIRED BY IN ANY A	: ANY REFE R PAYMENTS STATE LAW MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	A C	CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	•
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	OF (XX	THIS CON () INSURA	TRACT: NCE: SUCCE	SSFUL VENDOR SHA	LL FURNISH PROOF	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	ISS THE COV	SUANCE OF BID DOCK ERAGE REC	CONTRACT. UMENTS, THE QUIRED IS \$	UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	FUR	NISH PRO	F OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	THE SUBI BID	BID PAYA MITTED WI DER SHALL	ABLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN	STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR.	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	BONI	DS MAY BE	PROVIDED LETTER OF	IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A	,
NATURE TELEPHONE DATE			SEE RE			
LE IFFIN				TEEL FIGURE	l date	



Request for Quotation

COR61372

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

V ENDOR

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

ŏ

02/11	/2008		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u>esterjisisi</u>		-10000 \$000000	FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DAT		03/19/	/2008			RTI) OF	PENING TIME	01.7	SOPM
LINE	ران ا	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	HE.	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
								BUSINESS IN		
								EDIT SUBMITTE		
	IN LI	EU OF A	A PERF	ORMAN	CE AND	LABOR &	MAT	ΓERIAL BOND W	ILL	
	ONLY	BE ALL(WED F	OR PR	OJECTS	UNDER \$1	00	,000. PERSON	AL	
	OR BU	SINESS	CHECK	S ARE	NOT A	CCECPTABL	E]	IN LIEU OF TH	E	
								AND MATERIAL		
	BOND.									
	i									
	()	MAINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TW	0 (2) YEA	RN	MAINTENANCE B	OND	
į								EQUIREMENT OF		
		UCCESSE								
	REV.	11/00					ı			
		-								
	EXHIB	IT 7					ļ			
		- · ·					l			
	DOMES:	TTC ALL	IMTNIIM	. GIA	52 & 52	FFI TN F	HRI	IC WORKS		
	PROJE			, OLA		LCC IN I	ع ال	TO WORKS		
	, ROOL					•				
	IN AC	CORDANC	F WIT	H WES	T VIRCI	INTA CODE	<u> </u>	19-1 ET.,		
								RECONSTRUCTION	N	
								ENANCE OF	,	
								N \$50,000 AN	n	
								ST OF STEEL IS		
								000 POUNDS OF		
•	SIEEL	AKE KE	MOTKE	DODUG	E SIAIE	WILL AU	LEP	T ONLY ALUMII	MUM	
	GLASS	, UK 51	EEL P	RODUC	IS PRUL	DOCED IN	IHE	UNITED STATE	ES.	
								MENT PURCHASI	ED	
								L BE MADE OF		
								S THE COST OF	F	
	THE PE	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,	000 OR L	ESS	THAN 10,000		
	POUNDS	S OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN F	PUBLIC WO	R K S	PROJECTS.		
ne.										
								ODUCTS MAY BI		
. *	ACCEPT	TED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF	DOMESTIC	PR	ODUCTS IS FO	JN	
	<u> </u>			See Se	rende die =	and was any and a second of the				
ATURE				SEE REV	EHSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND C	TIONS		ATE	
						TELEPHONE		D.	MIE.	•
****		Fi	EIN					ADDDESS CHAM	GES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE
		1						ADDUCTO CHAIN	CLO IU	ロド いく・ドス ヤロハ / に



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER

COR 61372

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

NENDOR ROOR *823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

T

02/11/	2000								
02/11/ ID OPENING DATE:		03/19/	2008			PID	OPENING T	TME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UPENTING		AMOUNT
				NO.					
	20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	N THE BI STIC ALUI D OR PROI S DEFINE OREIGN PI	D PRICE MINUM, G DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	ASONABLE FOR FOREI LASS OR S A "SUBST UNITED S MAY BE SU ORE HIGHE	GN MADE TEEL ANTIAL TATES PPLIED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICI EXISTS A EL THAT MESTIC PI WRITING T BID FOI	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	NDER THE E SPENDIN LIKE FOR NABLE AND THE SPEN ALUATION OMESTIC P IF THEY TEEL.	G UNIT EIGN LOWER DING AND RODUCTS.	
				CE &	ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF CONSTR	UCTION	
	THE AR TO ABI	CHITEC DE BY	T/ENG THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEI	DULE IN	HALL BE R ISSUING AGENCIES		
erricheren	AND A AND SP AND LI	LIST O	F ALL ATION: L BE	PART S FOR FORW	IES THAT THE PRO ARDED TO	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY	ARE THE A OCURED DR HE ADDEND ER IN THE GINEER SH	AWINGS UM STATE	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
GNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	



VEXDOR

TITLE

DUNBAR WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR 61372 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

25064

FE!N

S H P T O

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

304-265-6111

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOZ/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY OJANTITY UOP OJANTITY OJANT	DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP	VIA	Ť	.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNITE OLANITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 347/208 NO. 2 360/208 NO. 3 488/208 NO. 3 488/208 NO. 3 488/208			07 (10 (
SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 3/1/208		Cara caraca da s			CAT					
MHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 3/1/203	LINE	QUAI	MIIIY	400		ITEM NU	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 3/1/208 NO. 2 48/208							THE STA	TE AGEN	CY FOR	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS: NO. 1 3/1/2228 NO. 2 48/2228 NO. 3 48/2228		INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NECI ENDUM SHO	ESSARY, DULD BE	EXTEND RECEIVE	D BY THE	
REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 3/1/208 NO. 2 3/1/208 NO. 348/208		BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT SOLE P	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	HE STAT AND RE BIDDIN 1 DOCUME JM THAT	E PURCI GULATION G DOCUMI NT. THE IS ISSUE	HASING NS ENT E ONLY ED FOR THI	
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 3/1/2008		REV. 1								· ·
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: NO. 1 3/1/208 NO. 2 3/1/208 NO. 348/208		ADDENDI	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
NO. 13/4/2008 NO. 23/10/2008		I HEREI ADDENDI	BY ACKI	NOWLE	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N	IECESSAR	Y REVISI	CHECKED IONS TO	
NO. 2	-	ADDEND	JM NOS	. :						
NO. 3 4/8/2008	Î	NO. 1	•	314/	2008	• • • •				
	adamata.	10. 2	• ;	3/11	2008	• • • •				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		10.3		. 4/8/.2	as .	• • • •				
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS	DATE	



Request for

S H I P

Ō

RFQ NUMBER COR61372

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064 **DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS** PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E.	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FF	REIGHT TERMS
02/11	/2008	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			programmatika in a material de material de de de de de de de de de de de de de		
BID OPENING DAT		03/19/	2008		. L,,,,	BID	OPENING TIME	1	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	01:30PN	AMOUNT
				NO.					
								į	
	NO. 4	•							
	NO. 5				1				
	110. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •					
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	= тн	
							OF THE BIDS.		
	1							ļ	
1					DERSTAND				
\							ADE DURING AN		
							REPRESENTATIV	/ES	
	†				L IS NOT WRITING A				
							IS BINDING.		
	J. 201.	10/(110		Αι, Ο	I I I I I	(DDENDOI)	10 DINDING.		
		$\bigcirc 10.1$	1						
	-	:3- 1X4	<u>ا</u> ا			SI	GNATURE		
	D.	N 311 10 22		Tile					
	i i			,)-4/4(,		co	MPANY		
		3/24/20	08			את	TE		
	1	4			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1_		
	REV. 1	1/96							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	HECT V	TDOTNE		00	DE 01 11	o DECUT	DEO TUAT AL:		
	ME21 A	C DECT	A SIA	IE CO	DE	Z KEQUI	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THI		
	STATE						G WORK IN THI INIA CONTRACT		
		1	1			I	THE CONTRACTO	1	
							RS LICENSE MA		
							IVISION OF LA		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX, I	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARLESTON,		
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	(30	4) 558-78	90.		-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						ĺ			
	1			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE		FE	:N					ANOFO TO DE 110	TED ADOVE
		1 -					ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NO	JIED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

COR61372

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

NODZE

***823000941** 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

T O

DATEPRI	INTED	TER	RMS OF SA	ĹΕ	l sh	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIC	HT TERMS			
	/2008												
BID OPENING DAT	E:	03/19/	2008	(* 01. 2000 JOS. 2004	1	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM							
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMI	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	A	MOUNT			
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE	L-11 REQU THE CONT							
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E:									
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Be	OWN ELEGA	TC 60, TAK.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	W.V.	003517		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •				
. '	THE SU COPY O A PURC	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED ENSE PRIO	DR T	O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE O	F				
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW							
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INFOR TION" IS	MATION P	ROY THI	E PURCHASING	ES				
	ANY OTI	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	HIC M	N MANUALS, OR CH CONTRADICT: THE SOURCES AS AND OF NO	s				
	FOR BAN	NKRUPT	CY PR	DTECT	ION, THI	S CONTRA	CT	TRACTOR FILES IS AUTOMATI- ITHOUT FURTHER	₹				
₹₩ 1000 - 1000	REV. 1	/2005		1 may a di			President and the second and the sec		· ·				
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDITIO		- L				
						TELEPHONE		DATI	E				
LE		FEI	N			1	1	ADDRESS CHANG	FC TO DE NOTE	D 400VE			



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER COR61372 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064 DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

Ŏ

DATE PRIN	ITED] TEF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP	/IA	F.	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/11/	1								
BID OPENING DATE		03/19/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	BE S F ADM IVISI TON S	TICE UBMITTED INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ON ST			
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				ЈОНИ АВВО	тт			-
	REQ. N	0.:		į	COR61372-				-
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		3/19/2008				-
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				-
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A DU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN (NG YOUR B	CASE IT ID:	IS NECE	SSARY	
•	- PLEASE CONCERI	PRINT NING T	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	B	ronson	KENNE	DY					
<u> </u>						T. I.			
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS		
GIANTONE :					ļī	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEI	N				ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR B

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH P

Ŏ

COR61372

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*823000941 304-768-0407 BROWN ELECTRIC CO INC 1100 CHARLES AVENUE

DUNBAR WV 25064

DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS PRUNTYTOWN FACILITY ROUTE 4, BOX 49 A

GRAFTON, WV 26354-9306

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/11/											
BID OPENING DATE	·	03/19/	2008	l:			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	THIS	IS T		D OF	RFQ	COR61	372	***** TO	ΓAL:	1, 249, 500.00
						•					
·											
		and the special specia					***************************************			1	
											700
•		1000		To the second se			10.04			11000000	
				SEE REV	ERSE SID	DE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITION	S		
SIGNATURE		<u>in ann agus agus an taith an aite atabh</u>	والواد والمستدارة المتاركة المتاركة	permitting (SE)	<u>456.4 0000.67</u>		TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	N						ADDRESS CHAI	NGES I	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids for a New Standby Generator at the Pruntytown Correctional Center, Grafton, WV, constructed by the West Virginia Division of Corrections will be received by the state of West Virginia, Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia on _____March_19,___, 2008, at 1:30 PM LPT.

All Bids must be submitted in accordance with the Plans and Specifications issued by the Architect and the Request for Quotations issued by the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Division. Plans and specifications may be obtained upon request to:

Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street, Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301 304.346.0565

The project involves earthwork; gravel pad; compound fence; packaged engine generator set; weatherproof enclosure; related generator switchgear; transformers; and overhead and underground power distribution.

A \$100.00 deposit is required for each set. Qualified General Contractors interested in submitting bids may receive a maximum of two complete sets of drawings and specifications. Deposits will be refunded to Bidders who return the plans and specifications, in good condition, to the Architect within ten (10) days following the Bid opening.

Additional sets may be obtained from Charleston Blueprint (304.343.1063) by General Contractors, subcontractors, material dealers and suppliers by paying the actual cost of printing, binding, and mailing; however, such charges will not be refunded. Partial sets of Bid Documents will not be issued.

Each Bidder must be a registered vendor with the Purchasing Division of the Department of Administration prior to issuance of a Purchase Order Contract.

Bids shall be submitted on the Bid Form bound in the Bidding Documents. Each Bidder is required to obtain a Request for Quotations from the appropriate buyer in the West Virginia Department of Administration, Purchasing Section, and to follow all instructions contained therein. The Request for Quotations should be stapled to the Bid Form and submitted with The Bid.

Request for Quotations may be obtained upon request to:

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130
304-558-2306

A prebid meeting will be held at the project site on February 26, 2008, at 1:30 P.M. All General Contractors must attend the prebid meeting to familiarize themselves with the Project location, site conditions, and other relevant information. Attendance at the prebid meeting is mandatory for bid qualification.

END INVITATION TO BID

PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER NEW STANDBY GENERATOR

INVITATION TO BID

Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street, Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301

FW Dodge Company / McGraw
437 19th Street
Dunbar, WV 25064
Phone: 304-766-6880 / Fax: 304-727-6198
Theresa tolley@mcgraw-hill.com

Construction Employer's Association of North Central West Virginia 2794 White Hall Blvd.
Fairmont, WV 26554
Phone: 304-367-1290 / Fax: 304-367-0126
planroom@ceawv.com

Ohio Valley Construction Employer's Council
21 Armory Drive
Wheeling, WV 26003
Phone: 304-242-0520 / Fax: 304-242-7261
Best2003@swave.net

Contractor's Association of West Virginia 2114 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25311 Phone: 304-342-1166 / Fax: 304-342-1074 <a href="mailto:linear.com/linear

> Pittsburgh Builder's Exchange 1813 North Franklin Street Pittsburgh PA 15233 Phone: 412-922-4200

Fax: 412-928-9406 / Email: calli@pbe.org

END OF DEPOSITORIES FOR BIDDING DOCUMENTS

PRUNTYTOWN CORRECTIONAL CENTER NEW STANDBY GENERATOR GRAFTON, WV

BID FORM

It is expressly agreed that the Work shall be started within seven (7) days of the Owner's Notice to Proceed. The Bidder, if successful and awarded a Contract, agrees that all Work is to be Substantially Complete within 280 calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and agrees to achieve Final Completion within 30 consecutive calendar days thereafter. I (We) further agree to pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$150 for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as herein provided in Article 9 of the Supplementary General Conditions and Division 1, Section 01100, Summary of Work.

Any work performed prior to receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed and/or Purchase Order shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of the acceptance of this Bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the bonds and insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this Bid.

The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall not be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following the date for receipt of Bids without forfeiture of the five percent (5%) bid security deposited with this Bid.

RESIDETIONET SOMMITTED.
DATE: APRIC 8, 2008
·
BY: Flul
(SIĞNATURE, IN INK)
TITLE: CHEEF OPERATIONS OFFICIAL
FIRM NAME: BROWN ECENTRIC (8. INC.
ADDRESS: 1100 CHARCES AVENUE DUNBAR, WY 25064

END OF BID FORM

DECDECTELL I V CLIDMITTED.

Agency	
REQ.P.0# C	OR61372

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRESENTS, Th	nat we, the undersigned,Brown Electric Company, Inc.
of Dunbar		, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
of America_of Hartford	, CT	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
CT with its p	rincipal office in the City of	Hartford, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee	, in the penal sum of Five P	Percent of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, w	e jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the	ne above obligation is such t	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration	n a certain bid or proposal,	attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
COR61372 - Generator I	nstallation - According to	Plans & Specifications
NOW THEREFORI	Ε,	
hereto and shall furnish any agreement created by the ac	I be accepted and the Princi other bonds and insurance oceptance of said bid, then t asly understood and agreed	sipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ated.
	any extension of the time w	ulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ithin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Principal and Surety	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		o and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
26th day of M		
Principal Corporate Seal		Brown Electric Company, Inc. (Name of Principal) By ELL V. M.L. (Must be President or Vice President)
		Present (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218834

Certificate No. 001987443

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Patricia A. Fincke, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of	Charleston	i.	. State of	West Virgi	inia	their tru	ne and lawful Atto	ornev(s)-in-Fact
each in their so other writings	eparate capacity if obligatory in the	more than one is named nature thereof on behalf	above, to sign, execute, of the Companies in the takings required or per	seal and acknow eir business of g	ledge any and all uaranteeing the fi	bonds, recognizan delity of persons,	ces, conditional u	ndertakings and
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the	Companies have caused	I this instrument to be si	gned and their co	rporate seals to be	e hereto affixed, th	27	th
day of	1977	Farmington Casualt Fidelity and Guarar Fidelity and Guaran Seaboard Surety Co	y Company ty Insurance Company ty Insurance Underwr mpany arine Insurance Comp	iters, Inc.	St. Paul G St. Paul M Travelers (Travelers (uardian Insurance ercury Insurance Casualty and Surces Fidelity and Control of Control o	e Company Company ety Company ety Company of	
State of Conne City of Hartfor	rd ss. 27th	lay of	. 2	By:	Georg		nior Vice President	uladood kirasalf
to be the Senio	or Vice President of	f Farmington Casualty	Company, Fidelity and surance Company, St. 1	l Guaranty Insura	ınce Company, Fi		ity Insurance Und	derwriters, Inc.,
			surety Company of Ame					

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Second Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 26.5

__, 20 <u>C</u>

Kori M. Johanson, Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Beown Elegac co., IV.	
Authorized Signature: LRII	Date: 3/26/2008
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)	• • •